10-PR-16-46

Filed in District Court State of Minnesota 12/11/2019 9:37 AM

STATE OF MINNESOTA PROBATE DIVISION COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Honorable Kevin W. Eide

In Re: Estate of

Prince Rogers Nelson

DECLARATION OF TYKA NELSON

Decedent.

I, Tyka Nelson, declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true and correct:

- 1. As stated in my declaration dated November 21, 2019, I entered into the agreements at issue in Primary Wave's motion.
- 2. As part of the agreements, I appointed Primary Wave to serve as my Power of Attorney, to speak and act on my behalf in connection with Estate related matters. Primary Wave has a strong record of accomplishment working with, respecting, and monetizing unique assets held by the estates of talented artists, and I believe Primary Wave will bring its experience to bear for the benefit of my brother's Estate and all of its beneficiaries.
- 3. I understand the personal representative of the Estate disputes Primary Wave's request that it be treated as having the same rights to participate in this proceeding and in other matters relating to the Estate that I and the other heirs have. However, there is no dispute among the parties that Primary Wave is an

1



"interested person" within the meaning of Minn. Stat. § 524.1-201(33) (see Personal Rep.'s Resp. at 3-4), and I request the Court enter an order confirming as much without delay.

Dated: 12-10-19

By: ___

Tyka Nelson